CITY OF PORTOLA FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE

John Larrieu

Linda Van Dahlen

AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING

May 20th, 2015 3:00 pm

Portola City Hall 35 Third Avenue, Portola

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Order of Business
 - A. <u>**Court House Rental**</u> Review cost associated with renting the Plumas Sierra County Courthouse and relocating City Hall. Discussion, possible recommendation to City Council.
 - **B.** <u>Contract Review</u> Review Contract of City of Portola Finance Officer. Discussion, possible recommendation to City Council
 - C. <u>**Budget Review-</u>** Additional discussion on budget and financial policies. Discussion, possible recommendation to City Council</u>
 - **D.** <u>Contract Review</u> Review Contract with Plumas County Sheriff's Department. Discussion, possible recommendation to City Council
- 4. Adjourn